
General $1,183,890
Capital Outlay $1,010,327
Special Education $110,650

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $0.757

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.515

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,406,694
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,406,694Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $681,842,277
Owner Occupied $182,375,928
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $130,911,238

Total $995,129,443

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.5
32.4%

34.4

$53,772Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 321.715
9-12 123.948

336.239
135.321

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 445.663 471.560

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 468

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 47

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 16.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 33.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

28

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 661

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 468

Educational Funds $10,367

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 469.13

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.9
19.6
20.3

23.4
21.7

76

2024-2025 Profile of Britton-Hecla 45-4

Home County: Marshall

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

759 5th St, Britton, SD 57430-0190

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,211

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,256,124
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$578,168
$14,527

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $265,505

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,383,761
County $19,431

State $1,500,380
Federal $192,809
Total $4,096,381

$1,520,704
$0
$0

$55,977

$715,196
$0
$0
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,576,681 $715,196

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$18,192

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$244,651
$471,902

$226,775
$779

$28,936
$0

$115,020
$10,636

$0
$0

$468,241
$32,509

$118,310
$30,403

$30,429
$6,420

$0
$0

$15,362

$45,071

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$154,738 $0 $0
$0 $5,946 $0

$578,107 $105,514 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,109,931

$0
$0

$161,580
$318,530

$83,881
$0

$185,794
$144,169
$116,711

$14,245
$0
$0

$165,008

$486,761
$0
$0

$62,602
$114,053

$34,078
$0

$56,762
$25,707
$29,717

$2,621
$0
$0

$17,938

$102,895
$14,527

$0
$131,942

$43,413
$24,323

$5,946
$196,587

$31,699
$73,738

$20
$0
$0

$76,560

$176,696
$0
$0

$34,957
$7,420

$12,402
$0

$71,920
$40,682

$172,203
$1,189

$0
$0

$32,999

$0
$0
$0

$816
$0
$0
$0

$105,194
$115,020

$0
$0
$0
$0

$5,176

$3,080
$0
$0
$0

$18,889
$54

$0
$67,364
$14,947
$16,539

$116
$0

$468,241
$334

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Britton-Hecla 45-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$357,846 $391,073

$4,198,581 $811,873 $778,258Total Expenditures

$3,299,849 $830,240 $701,650 $550,467 $226,205 $589,564


