



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Britton-Hecla 45-4

759 5th St, Britton, SD 57430-0190

Home County: Marshall

Area in Square Miles: 661

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	468
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	468
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	469.13
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	47
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	76
% Special Needs Students*	16.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	33.8%
District Dropout Rate	0.9%
District Attendance Rate	94.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.6
Number of Graduates	28

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$53,772	
Avg Years of Experience	14.5	
% with Advanced Degrees	32.4%	
Certified Instructional Staff	34.4	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.3
Math	19.6
Reading	22.9
Science	23.4
Composite Score	21.7
Number Tested	14

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,211

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	321.715	336.239
9-12	123.948	135.321
Total	445.663	471.560

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,406,694
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,406,694

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,183,890
Capital Outlay	\$1,010,327
Special Education	\$110,650
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,367

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$681,842,277
Owner Occupied	\$182,375,928
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$130,911,238
Total	\$995,129,443

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$0.757
Capital Outlay	\$1.515
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Britton-Hecla 45-4

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Revenue	Expenditures	
Local	\$2,383,761	\$1,520,704	\$715,196	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$19,431	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	
State	\$1,500,380	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	
Federal	\$192,809	\$55,977	\$0	Food Service	\$357,846	
Total	\$4,096,381	\$1,576,681	\$715,196	Other Enterprise	\$18,192	
Expenditure by Fund						
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			
K-12 Instruction	\$2,256,124	\$45,071	\$578,168			
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$14,527			
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Student/Staff Services	\$244,651	\$28,936	\$118,310			
Administration Services	\$471,902	\$0	\$30,403			
Fiscal Services	\$154,738	\$0	\$0			
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$5,946	\$0			
Operation/Maint. Services	\$578,107	\$105,514	\$0			
Transportation Services	\$226,775	\$115,020	\$30,429			
Other Support Services	\$779	\$10,636	\$6,420			
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Debt Service	\$0	\$468,241	\$0			
Co-Curricular	\$265,505	\$32,509	\$0			
Total Expenditures	\$4,198,581	\$811,873	\$778,258			
Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,109,931	\$486,761	\$102,895	\$176,696	\$0	\$3,080
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$14,527	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$161,580	\$62,602	\$131,942	\$34,957	\$816	\$0
Administration Services	\$318,530	\$114,053	\$43,413	\$7,420	\$0	\$18,889
Fiscal Services	\$83,881	\$34,078	\$24,323	\$12,402	\$0	\$54
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$5,946	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$185,794	\$56,762	\$196,587	\$71,920	\$105,194	\$67,364
Transportation Services	\$144,169	\$25,707	\$31,699	\$40,682	\$115,020	\$14,947
Other Support Services	\$116,711	\$29,717	\$73,738	\$172,203	\$0	\$16,539
Community Services	\$14,245	\$2,621	\$20	\$1,189	\$0	\$116
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$468,241
Co-Curricular	\$165,008	\$17,938	\$76,560	\$32,999	\$5,176	\$334
Total Expenditures	\$3,299,849	\$830,240	\$701,650	\$550,467	\$226,205	\$589,564

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.